502351274 05/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| P&B Construction, Inc. | 05/09/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | P&B Construction, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 695 Blanchard Lake Road | |
| City: | Whitefish | |
| State/Country: | MONTANA | |
| Postal Code: | 59937 | |

| Name: | Parks Builders, Inc. |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 6655 |
| City: | Bozeman |
| State/Country: | MONTANA |
| Postal Code: | 59771 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8230804 |
| Patent Number: | D601597 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4067288878

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 406-721-2729

Email: sarah@mjsherwoodlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah J. Rhoades
Address Line 1: 401 North Washington
Address Line 4: Missoula, MONTANA 59802

PATENT

REEL: 030451 FRAME: 0883

OF \$80.00 8230804

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P&B/PARKS | |
|--|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sarah J. Rhoades | |
| Signature: | /Sarah J. Rhoades/ | |
| Date: | 05/17/2013 | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of Rights_Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment of Rights_Executed#page2.tif | | |

PATENT REEL: 030451 FRAME: 0884

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE, AND INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

| | First Named Inventor | Michael Barbieri |
|--|--|--|
| IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE | Assignor | P&B Construction, Inc. 301 Edelweiss Drive, #7 Bozeman, Montana 59718 |
| | Assignees as Joint Owners of an Undivided Interest in the Whole | Parks Builders, Inc. P.O. Box 6655 Bozeman, MT 59771 -AND- P&B Construction, Inc. 695 Blanchard Lake Road Whitefish, MT 59937 |
| Title of the Patents: | Enclosed Chamber, Adjustable Finish-Applicator for Flat and Dimensional Surfaces (US 8,230,804 B1 and D601,597S) | |
| Trademark: | KWICK COAT (Reg. No. 3,721,683) | |

Effective December 31, 2012, this document, for recording, reflects the Assignment of an equal right, title and interest in the following properties:

- United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention and all intellectual property currently owned by P&B Construction, Inc. as developed by its employees and Michael Barbieri and Stephen Parks, Jr. as sole shareholders;
- United States Patent No. US 8,230,804 B1 filed on October 5, 2009, entitled "Enclosed Chamber, Adjustable Finish-Applicator for Flat and Dimensional Surfaces" and claiming a priority date of September 3, 2008;
- United States Design Patent No. D601,597S entitled "Enclosed Chamber, Adjustable Finish-Applicator for Flat and Dimensional Surfaces" granted on October 6, 2009;
- United States Trademark Registration No. 3,721,683 for **KWICK COAT®** registered on December 8, 2009;
- Any and all foreign patent or trademark rights, common law trademark rights and goodwill associated with the intellectual property currently owned by P&B Construction, Inc. as developed by its employees, and Michael Barbieri and Stephen E. Parks, Jr. as sole shareholders.

Now, and pursuant to a Stock Redemption Agreement signed by the parties, the above listed properties are or have been transferred to each Assignee so that each holds an

PATENT REEL: 030451 FRAME: 0885 undivided, equal interest in the whole, the sufficiency of the consideration of this transaction is hereby acknowledged;

In the absence of an agreement to the contrary, each of the joint owners of a patent may make, use, offer to sell, or sell the patented invention within the United States, or import the patented invention into the United States, without the consent of and without accounting to the other owner or owners. 35 U.S.C. § 262;

On behalf of Assignor, I hereby assign, sell and transfer the above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said patent grants or applications as identified above, including any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignees;

And, on behalf of Assignor, I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Invention, as the Assignees or their Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at their own expense.

Executed this $\frac{970}{4}$ day of March, 2013, pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §§ 261 and 262,

P&B Construction, Inc.

Michael Barbieri, President

STATE OF MONTANA

On this Grand day of March, 2013, before me, a Notary Public for the State of Montana, personally appeared, Michael Barbieri, known to me to be the person named in the foregoing, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the

Residing at: (

day and year first above written.

Tammy Foster NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Montana Hasiding at Whitefish, Montana My Commission Expires May 03, 2016

Notary Public for the State of Montana

My Commission Expires: Max

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Intellectual Property

Page 2